
 
 
Class of 1968 
 
 
 
Brumbaugh Lifetime Benefactors 
Joan D. Edwards 
Carole Climer Molder 
Susan I. Romer 
 
 
Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
Anonymous 
Susan Andrews Alexander 
Ruth Bartleson McDowell 
Gayle Wampler Pollock 
 
 
1876 Society - Platinum 
Anonymous 
Susan Andrews Alexander 
Susan I. Romer 
 
 
1876 Society - Gold 
John M. Cook 
Kenneth E. Grubb 
William S. Lake 
Ruth Bartleson McDowell 
Gayle Wampler Pollock 
Alice A. Sayler 
Ann K. Western 
 
 
1876 Society - Silver 
Anonymous 
Ronald E. Chronister 
Gerald B. Miley 
Carole Climer Molder 
Patricia A. Reber 
Philip G. Thompson 
 
 
1876 Society - Bronze 
Anonymous 
Walter E. Dziuk 
L. Sue Esch 
Paul W. Hirseman, Jr. 
Jane Beeghly Miller 
Jeffrey M. Power 
Sally Stever Unger 
George M. Zlupko 
 



 
Founders Club 
Denis P. Albright 
Judy L. Carper 
Connie Baysinger Davis 
James L. Heckman 
John D. Irvin 
Patricia Turner Leader 
Ronald R. Redpath 
 
 
Blue & Gold Club 
Fred A. Adams 
Gregory S. Gohn 
Carol Anne Probasco Kinsey 
Eric K. Kinsey 
Katherine Rock Rodgers 
John D. Saylor 
 
 
Donors 
Patricia Beck 
Linda Hartman Bianchi 
Ellen Fisher Brown 
Anita Smith Buckwalter 
Jack D. Cameron 
E. James Carter 
Dorothy Cook Coady 
Edith Ritchey Cooper 
Nancy Keller Coxe 
Lenore E. Cronlund 
Dona Detwiler Cuppett 
Lila Eggert Darling 
Virginia Lent DeWitt 
Judith Barton Ebert 
J. Clark Feiser 
John D. Forney 
Ellen Rush Gilgore 
Anne Knox Gross 
Frederick R. Gutshall 
Roy R. Hantgan 
Winston W. Harris 
Judith A. Heberling 
Irmgard Niebuhr Heinsch 
Edward R. Herrick 
Charles F. Hummel III 
Neil F. Johnson 
Kathryn Goff Kent 
Clair F. Kenyon, Jr. 
Wayne A. Knickel 
Elizabeth Long Kottmann 
Bertrand J. Mazzuto 
Heather MacRae Mundahl 
Joseph E. Peters 
Nancy Rodgers Peters 
William D. Rank 
Barry L. Reinbold 
Marcia Bombaugh Ringgold 
Joseph A. Rizzotti, Jr. 
David Rowlands 
Carol Davis Russell 
John H. Russell 



Donors (continued) 
Kathryn Grigsby Singer 
Donna Hunter Small 
Jennifer Walters Stahl 
Richard E. Stahl 
Linda Robbins Stephens 
Kenneth C. Stevens 
Richard D. Stoutland 
Nancy McGiffin Vobecky 
James F. Washbourne 
Carolyn Biss Wolff 
Prudence Engle Yelinek 
 
 
Cloister Loyalty Circle 
Anonymous 
Fred A. Adams 
Denis P. Albright 
Susan Andrews Alexander 
Linda Hartman Bianchi 
Ellen Fisher Brown 
Judy L. Carper 
E. James Carter 
Ronald E. Chronister 
Dorothy Cook Coady 
John M. Cook 
Edith Ritchey Cooper 
Lenore E. Cronlund 
Lila Eggert Darling 
Connie Baysinger Davis 
Walter E. Dziuk 
L. Sue Esch 
J. Clark Feiser 
Gregory S. Gohn 
Anne Knox Gross 
Kenneth E. Grubb 
Frederick R. Gutshall 
Roy R. Hantgan 
Winston W. Harris 
Judith A. Heberling 
James L. Heckman 
Paul W. Hirseman, Jr. 
Charles F. Hummel III 
John D. Irvin 
Kathryn Goff Kent 
Carol Anne Probasco Kinsey 
Eric K. Kinsey 
Wayne A. Knickel 
Elizabeth Long Kottmann 
William S. Lake 
Patricia Turner Leader 
Ruth Bartleson McDowell 
Gerald B. Miley 
Jane Beeghly Miller 
Carole Climer Molder 
Heather MacRae Mundahl 
Joseph E. Peters 
Nancy Rodgers Peters 
Gayle Wampler Pollock 
Jeffrey M. Power 
Patricia A. Reber 
Ronald R. Redpath 



Cloister Loyalty Circle (continued)  
Barry L. Reinbold 
Katherine Rock Rodgers 
Susan I. Romer 
David Rowlands 
Carol Davis Russell 
John H. Russell 
Alice A. Sayler 
John D. Saylor 
Kathryn Grigsby Singer 
Donna Hunter Small 
Philip G. Thompson 
Sally Stever Unger 
James F. Washbourne 
Ann K. Western 
Carolyn Biss Wolff 
 
 
Heritage Circle 
Anonymous 
Ronald E. Chronister 
Walter E. Dziuk 
Joan D. Edwards 
L. Sue Esch 
Kenneth E. Grubb 
Paul W. Hirseman, Jr. 
Carol L. Hoeman 
Ruth Bartleson McDowell 
Gerald B. Miley 
Carole Climer Molder 
Gayle Wampler Pollock 
Susan I. Romer 
Philip G. Thompson 
 
 
 
 




